Our Ref.: 427-116

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-03-2007	U.S. Department of Con United States Patent and Trademark
1-31-92 REC		Γ
•	103356019	Our Ref.:
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 Tsuyoshi Harada 5		ss of receiving party(ies):
2 Shoichi Uda 6 3 7 4 8		Precision Machines Co., Ltd. 12-5, Nishi-Shinsaibashi 1-chome, Chucku ku shi
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Nan	2) Name Street Address: City:	Osaka, Japan 216, 82, 94, 97, 11, 64, 99, 90, 90, 90, 90, 90, 90, 90, 90, 90
Execution Date: December 20, 2006	(both) State: Additional name.	Zip: /s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N
(1) To be assigned (2) (3) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		No applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFF	•
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed	I to be charged to deposit account #14-11
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	8. The Commission deficiency in the should have been	fee (s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or who filed herewith (or with any paper thereaf cation by this firm) to our Account No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	egoing into mation is true and correct	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Signature	December 22, 2006 Date
Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages	/ including original cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: [2]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/27/2006 RMEBRAHT 00000043 1164398 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

	Tsuyoshi HARADA of c/o LAUREL PRECISION MACHINES CO., LTD., Tokyo Laboratory, 1-12-6, Higashitabata, Kita-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and Shoichi UDA of c/o LAUREL PRECISION MACHINES CO., LTD., Tokyo Laboratory, 1-12-6, Higashitabata, Kita-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
(Inventors)					
	In conside	eration of the sum of one o	ioliar (\$1	00) and other good and valuable	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)		LAUREL PRECISION MACHINES CO., LTD			
(Address)	12-5, Nishi-Shinsaibashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan				
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as COIN PROCESSING DEVICE				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application. Serial No.				
	•		on of assig	gnment of this invention to said	
application o thereof and a may deem n	r any interference v also to execute sep ecessary or expedi	which may be declared and erate assignments in conn ent and further to perform	d any cont ection wit any act w	tents necessary in connection with the funding or divisional applications the such applications as the Assignee which may be necessary in connection tion of Industrial Property or similar	
		(s) to perform all affirmativatent to the Assignee.	e acts wh	nich may be necessary to obtain a	
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Uni oplications thereof t at he has (they hav	ted States resulting from a to the said Assignee, as As	aid applications and applications application application application and application appl	ommissioner of Patents to issue any cation or any division or divisions or fithe entire interest, and hereby erest herein assigned, and that he has onflict herewith.	
this assignm	ent any further ider		cessary c	DERHYE P.C. the power to insert on or desirable in order to comply with ocument.	
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned of	on the dat	te(s) opposite the undersigned	
Date <u>Decer</u>	mber 20, 2006	Signature of inventor	TSINO	SUYOShi Harada Oshi HARADA	
Date Decer	mber 20, 2006	Signature of inventor	3	hoichi UDA	
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor		•	
Date		Signature of inventor			
Witnessed by	y:	di Shingoki	Date	December 20, 2006	
Witnessed by	y yasuo	di Shinozoki Kurihara	Date	December 20, 2006	

264637

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 12/22/2006